
2024 Washington & Jefferson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-18   Conf: 9-11   Home: 7-5   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (208), Opp (208)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DiPietro-Harvey (1), Keough (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Schraeder (8), Rinehart (3), Fullem (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-
93), Schraeder (34-37), Petrowski (21-23), Witner (10-12), Hinz (8-8), Fullem (5-6), Dunn (3-4), Rinehart (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Blauth, Kyra .386 28-27 83 7 32 8 1 0 17 42 .506 5 2 8 0 .429 1 2 4-4 31 1 4 .889
17 Petrowski, Sydney .385 24-22 65 9 25 2 0 0 12 27 .415 3 0 4 3 .412 0 0 2-2 17 14 3 .912
21 Allen, Hannah .375 30-30 96 23 36 4 3 4 18 58 .604 14 0 9 0 .455 0 0 2-2 44 69 16 .876
22 Schraeder, Aliya .344 27-27 93 9 32 4 0 0 12 36 .387 6 0 3 1 .380 1 2 1-1 86 3 1 .989
2 Rinehart, Mirranda .280 28-28 82 18 23 5 2 1 8 35 .427 5 9 8 0 .381 1 1 4-4 45 34 3 .963
6 Keough, Savannah .275 30-30 91 15 25 6 1 0 10 33 .363 5 2 6 1 .323 1 3 3-4 50 9 5 .922
24 Gratton, Deanna .238 30-30 80 7 19 1 0 0 12 20 .250 14 2 12 1 .361 1 2 0-2 41 70 8 .933
12 DiPietro-Harvey, Julia .221 29-29 86 13 19 2 2 0 6 25 .291 2 0 7 1 .236 1 4 4-4 40 2 1 .977
20 Lang, Sydney .500 14-1 2 5 1 0 1 0 1 3 1.500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
4 DiPietro-Harvey, Izzy .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 2 1 0 0 .800 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
8 Dunn, Taylor .364 12-2 11 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .364 0 0 0 0 .364 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
30 Theimer, Ashley .348 10-7 23 3 8 2 0 0 2 10 .435 0 0 3 1 .348 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
27 Vecchio, Olivia .273 5-4 11 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 2 0 5 0 .385 0 1 1-1 2 0 2 .500
28 Witner, Kaylee .242 17-14 33 0 8 0 0 0 5 8 .242 0 0 5 1 .242 0 0 0-0 8 26 2 .944
3 Miller, Alex .235 15-14 17 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 2 0 3 0 .316 0 1 0-0 80 2 3 .965
11 Hinz, Jordan .200 13-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
34 Kinney, Austine .188 17-16 32 1 6 0 0 0 3 6 .188 2 0 3 0 .229 1 2 0-0 129 2 1 .992
15 Fullem, Abby .111 12-8 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 0 0 5 1 .111 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
7 Dixon, A'Niyah .000 4-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .298 30-30 839 118 250 35 10 5 107 320 .381 65 16 84 10 .357 7 18 23-26 607 244 51 .943
Opponents .306 30-30 870 149 266 51 9 12 134 371 .426 62 9 102 1 .356 6 19 42-46 615 257 39 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Witner, Kaylee 2.24 5-4 15 13 7 0-0 0 84.1 99 43 27 12 32 14 4 3 .277 2 4 0 2 4
17 Petrowski, Sydney 3.94 5-7 14 13 4 1-0 0 69.1 94 56 39 30 36 19 4 4 .322 4 4 0 3 10
11 Hinz, Jordan 5.05 1-5 12 2 1 0-0 2 26.1 31 26 19 13 20 6 0 4 .279 2 0 0 1 3
8 Dunn, Taylor 6.39 1-2 12 2 0 0-0 1 23.0 42 24 21 7 14 12 1 1 .382 6 1 0 0 2
Totals 3.66 12-18 53 30 12 1 3 203.0 266 149 106 62 102 51 9 12 .306 14 9 0 6 19
Opponents 2.97 18-12 40 30 21 2 1 205.1 250 118 87 65 84 35 10 5 .298 16 16 0 7 18



2024 Washington & Jefferson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Fullem, Abby 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
8 Dunn, Taylor 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 DiPietro-Harvey, Izzy 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Theimer, Ashley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dixon, A'Niyah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kinney, Austine 132 129 2 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schraeder, Aliya 90 86 3 1 .989 0 34 3 .919 8 0
12 DiPietro-Harvey, Julia 43 40 2 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Alex 85 80 2 3 .965 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rinehart, Mirranda 82 45 34 3 .963 2 3 0 1.000 3 0
28 Witner, Kaylee 36 8 26 2 .944 1 10 2 .833 0 0
24 Gratton, Deanna 119 41 70 8 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Keough, Savannah 64 50 9 5 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Petrowski, Sydney 34 17 14 3 .912 1 21 2 .913 0 0
10 Blauth, Kyra 36 31 1 4 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Allen, Hannah 129 44 69 16 .876 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hinz, Jordan 6 3 2 1 .833 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
20 Lang, Sydney 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vecchio, Olivia 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 902 607 244 51 .943 16 84 9 .903 12 0
Opponents 911 615 257 39 .957 38 46 8 .852 12 0


